

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Updation of Seniority Lists of District Cadre Posts.

CIRCULAR

In order to update the service record of employees of Jammu and Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service, it is impressed upon all the District Sheep Husbandry Officers (Chairman, District Level Departmental Promotion Committee) to update and notify the seniority lists of all District Cadre posts of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu as it stood on 01.01.2023 in accordance with terms and conditions envisaged in Rule 24 of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control & Appeal) Rules, 1956 and circulate the same for information of all the concerned. Any official aggrieved of his position assigned in the updated seniority list can make a representation to the concerned District Sheep Husbandry Officer with supporting documents.

In respect of various reserved category candidates, District Sheep Husband Officers shall ask the concerned to furnish valid reserved category certificate, if any, and thereafter notify the updated seniority lists of District Cadre posts.

Instructions contained in this circular be implemented in letter and spirit.

(Krishan Lat) JKAS,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Dated: 03.02.2023

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/2/2021/14511-43 Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
- 2. Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi/Billawar.

3. Principal, Sheep & Wool Workers Training Class, Kartholi.

- 4. District Sheep Husbandry Officer Jammu/Samba/Kathua/Poonch/Rajouri/Reasi/Udhampur/Ramban/Doda/Kishtwar.
- 5. Assistant Project Officer, Intensive Sheep Development Migratory Project, Jammu/Warwan and Bhaderwah/Hiranagar.
- 6. Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Thathri/Panthal/ Balnoi/DGF Rajbagh.
- 7. Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi.
- 8. Accounts Officer, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu.
- 9. Sheep & Wool Development Officer Bani/Kalakote/Mahore/Reasi/Ramnagar/Banihal/Padder/Marwah.
- 10. Fleece Testing Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Kartholi.
- 11. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu.
- --- for information and necessary action.